

24 May 2024,

The Chairman,
Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board,
No – 76, Mount Road, Guindy,
Chennai – 600 032.

Sub: Submission of Six-Monthly Environmental Clearance Compliance Report JUNE 2024 of M/s. Emerald Haven Development Limited" for Multistoried Residential Development at S.F. No. 51, 52, 53/1A, 53/1B of Kolapakkam Village, Kattankolathur Panchayat Union, Vandalur Taluk, Chengalpattu District, Tamil Nadu – Reg.

Ref: Environmental Clearance obtained from SEIAA, Tamil Nadu and its letter no. SEIAATN/F.No.7466/EC/8(a)/758/2021 dated: 25.03.2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above vide letter mentioned, we wish to inform you that we have obtained Environmental Clearance (EC) for our "Multistoried Residential Development" by M/s Emerald Haven Development Limited located in S.F.Nos. 51, 52, 53/1A, 53/1B of Kolapakkam Village, Kattankolathur Panchayat Union, Vandalur Taluk, Chengalpattu District, Tamil Nadu.

Herewith we enclose compliance report for the conditions mentioned in our Environmental Clearance for the period of October 2023 to March 2024. We request you to accept and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Emerald Haven Development Limited

Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: Post EC Compliance Report (October 2023 to March 2024) along with Annexures

Emerald Haven Development Limited

Registered Office: Ispahani Centre, 4th Floor, No. 123, 124, Nungambakkam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

 $T: \{91\} \ 44\text{-}2436 \ 1261 \ E: corpsec@scl.co.in, W: www.tvsemerald.com$

CIN: U45200TN2008PLC068511 GSTIN: 33AACCH1038A1ZG



TVS Kolapakkam <tvshavendevelopmentltd@gmail.com>

Submission of Six-Monthly Environment Clearance Compliance Report June-2024

1 message

TVS Kolapakkam <tvshavendevelopmentltd@gmail.com> To: eccompliance-tn@gov.in

30 May 2024 at 16:30

Dear sir,

We are pleased to submit the six-monthly environmental clearance compliance report for June 2024 from the period October 2023 - March 2024 for "Multistoried Residential Development" at S.F.No. 51, etc., of Kolapakkam Village, Kattankulathur Panchayat Union, Vandalur Taluk, Chengalpattu District, Tamil Nadu with covering letter and required Annexure as Attachment.

Ref:

1. Environmental Clearance obtained from SEIAA, Tamil Nadu and its Letter no. SEIAA-TN/F.No.7466/EC/8(a)/758/2021 dated: 25.03.2021.

Regards,

M/s. Emerald Haven Development Limited

Moef Atrium Jun'24 Compliance Report.pdf 18150K



TVS Kolapakkam <tvshavendevelopmentltd@gmail.com>

Submission of Six-Monthly Environment Clearance Compliance Report June-2024

1 message

TVS Kolapakkam <tvshavendevelopmentltd@gmail.com> To: cmantnseiaa@yahoo.com

30 May 2024 at 16:27

Dear sir,

We are pleased to submit the six-monthly environmental clearance compliance report for June 2024 from the period October 2023 - March 2024 for "Multistoried Residential Development" at S.F.No. 51, etc., of Kolapakkam Village, Kattankulathur Panchayat Union, Vandalur Taluk, Chengalpattu District, Tamil Nadu with covering letter and required Annexure as Attachment.

Ref:

1. Environmental Clearance obtained from SEIAA, Tamil Nadu and its Letter no. SEIAA-TN/F.No.7466/EC/8(a)/758/2021 dated: 25.03.2021.

Regards,

M/s. Emerald Haven Development Limited

SEIAA Atrium Jun'24 Compliance Report.pdf



August 29, 2023

The District Environmental Engineer, Tamil Nadu pollution control board, Maraimalai Nagar, Kancheepuram District, Chennai – 603209.

Dear sir,

Sub: Submission of Form V Environmental statement of "M/s Emerald Haven Development limited - Multistoried Residential Developments" at SF. Nos. 51, 52, 53/1A, 53/1B of Kolapakkam Village, Kattankolathur Panchayat Union, Vandalur Taluk, Chengalpattu District.

Ref: 1. Environmental Clearance obtained from SEIAA/TN/F.No.7466/EC/8 (a)/758/2021 dated: 25.03.2021

2. Air Consent Order No: 2101239046838 Dated: 23/11/2021.

3. Water Consent Order No: 2101139046838 Dated: 23/11/2021.

With respect to the above subject, we are herewith submitting Environmental statement Form V for the financial year ending with 31st March 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For Emerald Haven Development limited

Authorized Signatory

Enclosure: Environmental monitoring report is attached as Annexure - 1

Emerald Haven Development Limited

Registered Office: Ispahani Centre, 4th Floor, No. 123, 124, Nungambakkam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

T: (91) 44-2436 1261 E: corpsec@scl.co.in, W: www.tvsemerald.com CIN: U45200TN2008PLC068511 GSTIN: 33AACCH1038A1ZG